## To: All Legends Drive Communities

## **Legends Drive Special Tax District - Ordinance 85-2024**

Yesterday evening the Horry County Council approved Ordinance 85-2024, creating the Legends Drive Special Tax District. The Council still needs to approve the five commissioners.

The Legends Drive STD Team will now officially disband. The Team has successfully completed its mission with the creation of the Legends Drive Special Tax District. We want to thank everyone for their patience, consideration and tremendous support over these past eight months. This was truly a multi-community effort.

September 4, 2024 Tom Tiscione, on behalf of The Legends Drive STD Team LegendsDr2024@gmail.com